## **Alderpoint County Water District**

P. O. Box 117 Alderpoint, CA 95511

(707) 926-5162

April 17, 2020

Dear Board of Supervisor's:

The Alderpoint County Water District would like for the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors to please have Kimberly Hintz fill in the vacant board member position of Alderpoint County Water District.

Kimberly Hintz meets the Alderpoint County Water districts qualifications and is eager to serve. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Cheryl March

Cheryl March, Secretary